Shares 1 (as defined in the Scheme) to the Transferor Company in the 
manner provided in accordance with Part II of the Scheme. In terms of 

the Scheme and based on the Valuation Report and Fairness Opinion, 
the consideration shall be discharged as below:  

Transferee Company will issue 9,41,56,561 (Nine Crores Forty One 
Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty One only), rounded 
off, fully paid-up equity shares (“New Equity Shares 1”) having face 
value of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to the Transferor Company 
aggregating to INR 94,15,65,610/- (Ninety Four Crore Fifteen Lakhs 
Sixty Five Thousand Six Hundred and Ten only).  

5. Brief details of buyers and 
whether any of the buyers 
belong to the promoter/ 
promoter group/group 
companies. If yes, details 
thereof; 

The Transferee Company, which is a wholly owned subsidiary of the 
Transferor Company.  

6.

[...]

In terms of the Scheme and based on the Valuation Report and Fairness Opinion, 
the consideration shall be discharged as below:  

“100 (One Hundred) equity shares having face value of INR 1/- (One) each of the 
Amalgamated Company, credited as fully paid up (post sub-division as provided 
in the Scheme), for every 212 (Two Hundred And Twelve) equity shares having 
face value of INR 1/- (One) each held in the Amalgamating Company 

6. Brief details of 
change in 
shareholding 
pattern (if any) of 
listed entity 

Pursuant to Amalgamation of the Amalgamating Company with the Amalgamated